ENGINEERING DATA SHEET
F250
RELAY - NONLATCH
2 PDT, 2 AMP
APPLICATION NOTES:
001
007
APPLICABLE SOCKET:

TERMINAL TYPES F250
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
NUMBERING SYSTEM
                                             CECC 16101-014      XX  XX  XX
   Basic series designation__________________________|           |   |   |
   1-Coil Voltage________________________________________________|   |   |
   2-Mounting Style__________________________________________________|   |
   3-Terminal Types______________________________________________________|
BS CECC 16101-021
                                                   F250      XX  XX  XX  XX
   Basic series designation__________________________|       |   |   |   |
   1-Contact Variations______________________________________|   |   |   |
   2-Coil Voltage________________________________________________|   |   |
   3-Mounting Styles_________________________________________________|   |
   4-Terminal Types______________________________________________________|
NOTES
1. Socket:
1.1 HRCW - 1M with mounting hardware and solder connections.
1.2 SF 250-R4 with mounting hardware and crimping contacts.
1.3 SO-9005 for printed circuit board.
2. Isolation spacer pads for PCB mounting available on request
3. Ultrasonic cleaning may adversely effective the normally closed contacts
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
●     Coil resistance/temperature change: See application note no. 001
●     L/R ratio for all coils is: = 1.5 ms
●     Coil resistance
Date of issue: 9/10 - 32 - Page 4 of 4
Application notes N°001
CORRECTION DUE TO COIL COPPER WIRE RESISTANCE
CHANGE IN TEMPERATURE
Example: Coil resistance at 25°C: 935 ohms. What is it at 125°C?
Correction coefficient on diagram is: 1.39 at 125°C. R becomes: 935x1.39=1299 Ohms
Correction also applies to operating voltages
Date of issue: 3/06 - 1 - Page 1 of 1
-80 -30 20 70 120 170
1.8
1.6